Test of SpectraLink RNP2400 Telephone Device
To FCC 47 CFR Part 15.247/IC RSS -210
Test Report Serial No.:
TUVR03 Addendum/ REV A
TEST REPORT
FROM
Test of SpectraLink RNP2400 Telephone Device
To FCC 47 CFR Part 15.247/IC RSS-210

Type Number: NetLink Wireless Telephone
Type of Equipment:    Standalone Telephone
Type Designation: RNP2400
ITU Emission Code(s):    11M0D7E
Full Frequency Range: 2,400 – 2,483.5MHz
Frequency Channel Range: 2,412 – 2,462MHz (Channels 1 – 11)
Modulation: DSSS
Microprocessor(s): Texas Instruments 54xx
Operating Frequency (ies): 2,400 – 2,483.5MHz
Clock/Oscillator(s) 32.768KHz, 44MHz
Rated Input Voltage: Nominal: +4.2Vdc
 Min - Max: +3.5V – 4.9Vdc
Aggregate Bit Rates: 1Mbit/s, 2Mbit/s, 5.5Mbit/s, 11Mbit/s
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
Nominal Output Power:   +20dBm
Temperature Range:  0 to +40°C
Primary Function Evaluation: To initiate and receive telephone calls
Intended function in accordance with
accompanying documentation
To initiate and receive telephone calls without
perceptible degradation of voice quality or loss
of correct keypad & display operation
Normal Test Modulation, Error Correction
and Control Signals:
IEEE 802.11b
Title: Test of SpectraLink RNP2400 Telephone
To:
Serial #:
Issue Date:
Page:
FCC 47 CFR Part 15.247/IC RSS-210
TUVR04 Addendum/REV A
13th December '04
6 of 15
3 Test Summary
3.1 Test Configurations
 Fundamental RF Frequency Generation
The manufacturer declared that the RF Frequency Generation section within the EUT (RNP2400) was
identical to the Spectralink SNP2400, 2.4GHz 802.11b DSSS telephone,.   Both products utilize the same
part numbers for RF PCB board and components.   Verification of the fundamental RF Frequency
Generation PCB board and components utilized in telephone design are identified below;
RNP2400 RF Generation Board – Side A RNP2400 RF Generation Board – Side B
SNP2400 RF Generation Board – Side A SNP2400 RF Generation Board – Side B
For the reason above measurements for conducted RF measurements were replicated from the SNP2400
telephone and reported within this document, see MiCOM Labs test report TUVR03a Rev A. Section 3.2,
List of Measurements summarize all measurements extracted from this report.   AC Wireline Conducted
Emissions and General Field Strength measurements were targeted on this EUT.
Title: Test of SpectraLink RNP2400 Telephone
To:
Serial #:
Issue Date:
Page:
FCC 47 CFR Part 15.247/IC RSS-210
TUVR04 Addendum/REV A
13th December '04
7 of 15
3.2 List of Measurements
Section(s) Test Items  Condition
 Transmit mode (TX):
15.207
6.6
AC Wireline Conducted
Emissions 150kHz–
30MHz